



\$~17.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5522/2018

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mr. U. Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

% **22.05.2018**

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice and seeks time to file a counter affidavit. Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List before the Registrar on 17.08.2018, for completion of pleadings.
4. List in Court on 07.02.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

PRATIBHA RANI, J

MAY 22, 2018

na