



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5522/2018

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. U. Srivastava, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Sr. Panel
Counsel

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.12.2018**

Pleadings in the writ petition are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. 07.02.2019.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 06, 2018

vk