



\$~25.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5522/2018

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

%

ORDER
29.07.2019

List on 29.01.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 29, 2019

kd