



\$~Suppl.-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 5522/2018

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. U. Srivastava, Advocate

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **08.02.2021**

CM APPL. 4491/2021

The application has been heard by way of video conferencing.

Present application has been filed by the respondents to file a sur-rejoinder on the ground that the Office Memorandum relied upon in the rejoinder was not a part of the writ petition.

Since the sur-rejoinder has been annexed with the present application, the same is taken on record. However, the petitioner is permitted to file a reply to the sur-rejoinder before the next date of hearing.

With the aforesaid direction, the present application stands allowed.



The order be uploaded on the website forthwith. Copy of the order be also forwarded to the learned counsel through e-mail.

MANMOHAN, J

ASHA MENON, J

FEBRUARY 08, 2021
TS