



2023-06-18 09:34 DB

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5522/2018**

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sahrawat, proxy
counsel for Mr. U. Srivastava,
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Sr. Panel
Counsel
Mr. Hemendra Singh, Dy.
Commandant (Law), BSF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **12.09.2022**

1. Reply to sur-rejoinder has not been filed by the petitioner. Last opportunity is granted to do needful within four weeks.
2. Renotify on 09.02.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022/rk