



2023.04.06.17:54:10 DB

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5522/2018

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Randhir Kalkal & Mr. U.
Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Mr. Hemendra Singh,
DC Law, BSF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

09.02.2023

1. Reply to sur-rejoinder is lying under objection.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall pursue with the Registry to get the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 05.07.2023.
4. Parties are directed to file a brief note of written submissions not exceeding five pages with relevant documents/judgments on which they want to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks and hardcopy thereof be supplied to the Court Master of this Court.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2023

S.Sharma