



2026:DHC:3693-DB

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5522/2018**

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. U. Srivastava and Mr. Anoop
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

26.04.2024

%

1. At request , list on October 25, 2024.
2. Counsel for the parties to file written submissions alongwith the judgments they want to rely upon within eight weeks.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 26, 2024/ib