



2026:DHC:3693-DB

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5522/2018**

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Indra Sen Singh, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **25.10.2024**

1. Learned counsels for the parties shall file brief synopsis of their arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of six weeks from today.

2. List on 02nd April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024/ss/B

Click here to check corrigendum, if any