



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5522/2018**

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

1. On the first call, the matter was passed over.
2. On the second call, it is already 04:35 PM.
3. List on 04.08.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 29, 2025

S. Zakir