



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5522/2018**

**EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Senior Panel  
Counsel, UOI**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV**

**ORDER**

% **18.09.2025**

List on 12.11.2025.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2025**

*Prateek*