



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5522/2018

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Serawat, Mr. U.
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Senior Panel
Counsel, UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **12.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that as per instructions given to him by the respondents, there is no record available with them indicating that the ACRs and more particularly, the adverse entries were ever communicated to the petitioner.
2. We therefore, deem it appropriate to direct the respondents to file an affidavit of some responsible officer regarding the fact that the ACRs were not communicated to the petitioner.
3. List on 01.12.2025.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/Pallavi