



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5522/2018

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarawat and Mr. U.
Srivastatva, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Sr. Panel
Counsel for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

1. List this case on 07.01.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to comply with the directions given on 12.11.2025. In case needful is not done, a cost of Rs.10,000/- shall be imposed on the Officer-in-charge of the case and paid to the petitioner.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

DECEMBER 1, 2025/sr