



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5522/2018**

EX. HC GOVERDHAN SINGHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. M.K. Gaur, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Senior Panel
Counsel, UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **07.01.2026**

At request of Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, counsel for the respondents
adjourned to 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/hp